PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

	Name	Execution Date
Dialpad Communication	ns, Inc.	03/28/2002

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Dialpad Acquisition Corporation
Street Address:	2953 Bunker Hill Lane
City:	Santa Clara
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95054

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11644013
Application Number:	12367235
Application Number:	12367349

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(212)527-7701 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (206) 262-8900

Email: fneafus@darbylaw.com Correspondent Name: Jamie L. Wiegand Address Line 1: P.O. Box 770 Address Line 2: Church Street Station

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10008-0770

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Flor Neafus

Total Attachments: 3

source=Executed_Asn_DialpadCommToDialpadAcqui#page1.tif source=Executed_Asn_DialpadCommToDialpadAcqui#page2.tif

PATENT 500902084 REEL: 022909 FRAME: 0318

 $source = Executed_Asn_DialpadCommToDialpadAcqui\#page3.tif$

PATENT REEL: 022909 FRAME: 0319

ASSIGNMENT

For and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Dialpad Communications, Inc., a Delaware Corporation having offices at 2953 Bunker Hill Lane, Santa Clara, California 95054 (hereinafter "Assignor"), hereby grants, assigns, sells, transfers, conveys, sets over and quitclaims effective as of March 1, 2002 to Dialpad Acquisition Corporation, a Delaware Corporation having offices at 2953 Bunker Hill Lane, Santa Clara, California 95054 (hereinafter "Assignee"), its successors and assigns the entire rights, title and interests in and to the patents and patent applications set forth herein below; in and to the inventions covered by such patents and patent applications; in and to any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, or reissue applications corresponding to such patents and patent applications and any reexamination of such patents and patent applications; in and to any foreign patents and patent applications corresponding thereto; and the right to claim priority based on the filing dates of such patent applications under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purpose; together with all claims for profits damages due or accrued by reason of past, present, or future infringements of such patents and applications, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for, Assignee's own use and benefit, and for the benefit of Assignee's successors, assigns, and legal representatives. Assignor will without further compensation, perform such lawful acts and execute all further documents as Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully the assignment of such patents and patent applications.

Patents and Patent Applications Assigned Herein

Country/Re gion	Patent Application Serial Number	Title	Filing Date
US	09/935,085	Dynamic Audio Advertising Updates	August 22, 2001
US	09/760,347	VoIP Call Control Proxy	January 12, 2001
US	09/733,539	Inbound VoIP Communications System	December 7, 2000
US	09/733,331	Method for Managing PC to PC Audio Communications	December 7, 2000
US	09/668,427	Method for Initiating Internet Telephone Service from a Web Page	September 22, 2000
US	09/627,723	Data Exchange with Computers Within a Secure Network	July 28, 2000
US	09/401,898	Scaleable Communications System	September 24, 1999
wo	PCT/US01/22312	Data Exchange with Computers Within a Secure Network	July 16, 2001
TW	90117541	Data Exchange with Computers Within a Secure Network	August 21, 2001
wo	PCT/US00/24485	Scaleable Communications System	September 6, 2000
AU	79830/00	Scaleable Communications System	September 6, 2000
BR	PI0006923-0	Scaleable Communications System	September 6, 2000
CA	2343754	Scaleable Communications System	September 6, 2000
CN	00801439.6	Scaleable Communications System	September 6, 2000
EP	00970450.3	Scaleable Communications System	September 6, 2000

PATENT REEL: 022909 FRAME: 0320

ъ	2001-527532	Scaleable Communications System	September 6, 2000
KR ,	10-2000-57145	Scaleable Communications System	September 22, 2000
SG	200101278-0	Scaleable Communications System	September 6, 2000
TW	89119650	Scaleable Communications System	September 22, 2000

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused this Assignment to be signed by duly authorzied officers.

Dialpad Communications, Inc. (Assignor)	
Z (Assignor)	
Signature On: 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
Printed Name	
ŒO	
Title	
3-28-02	
Date	
<u>A</u> :	CKNOWLEDGMENT
STATE OF <u>California</u>) SS: COUNTY OF <u>Santa Clara</u>) SS:	
COUNTY OF Santa Clara)	
Acknowledged before me, a Notary Pronotarial seal this 28 th day of March	ublic, within and for said County and State. WITNESS my hand and, 2002.
My Commission Expires:	
11 19 164	Notary Public Riggs Jo Anne Rigs
Resident of Santa Clara County	Jo Anne Riggs Printed Name
JO ANNE RIGGS & COMM. NO. 1283464 & NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA Z.	

· . · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Dialpad Acquisition Corporation (Assignee)	
Rot	
Signature	
MICHAEL TRIBOLET Printed Name	
Title	
. 3. 28, 02. Date	
ACKNOWLEDGMENT	
STATE OF <u>California</u> COUNTY OF <u>Santa Clara</u> SS:	
Acknowledged before me, a Notary Public, within and for said County and State. WITNESS my hand a notarial seal this <u>28th</u> day of <u>Heurch</u> , 2002.	nc
My Commission Expires:	
11/9/04 Johns Riggo Notary Public	_
Resident of Santa Clave County To Anne Riggs Printed Name	_



INDS02 RSH 433765v1

RECORDED: 07/02/2009